~ Dép' uty Registrar( M! | Q)}W
May kindly see letter . dated 22.11.2017, bearingv endorsement 1n0.224YIX dated
24.11.2017 of the District Judge, Baghpat (at flag 'A") alongwith letter dated 28.08.2017,
bearing endorsement no.1760/XV dated 30.08.2017 of the District Judge, Baghpat (at flag 'B),
vide which Sri Abid Shamim, Civil Jﬁdge (S8.D.), Baghpat has submitted his medical
reimbursement claim amo'u_nting' to Rs.2,65,858/-, bearing approval for Rs.2,53,077/- as
?T”M N amount admissible for reimbursement by the technical examination authority incurred in the

indoor treatment of his mother, Smt. Naznin Fatima for the disease Bronchail Asthama,

Hypertension, for the period of treatment from 07.10.2016 till 16.10.2016, at Astha Hospital,

@ " Lucknow.

It may be recalled that aforesaid claim was submitted earlier to this Court vide aforesaid .
~ letter dated 28.08.2017 (at flag 'B') which was subsequently returned to the District Judge,
Baghpat vide Court's letter no.13820/1V-3237/Admin A-1 dated 10.11.2017 (at flag 'X)
seeking thereby reason for delay in submission of the claim. It is discernible f_rom the aforesaid
endorsement dated 24.11.2017 received hereby, that the claimant had duly submitted the claim
to the then Head of Office (here the District Judge, Fatehpur) within s'tipvulated time duration of
three months. After examining the aforesaid medical reimbursement claim amounting to

Rs.2,53,077/- the status of requisite documents are as follows:-

SL Name of Documents : Information about documents Flag
no. o ‘ | - as''
1 (Emergency Certificate issued by the|Submitted _ . ) G

treating Doctor, according to Rule 11(a)
of Medical attendance Rule-2011 read
with 2014.

2 |Information to the Head of the Office|Submitted (claimant had submitted| I

according to- Rule 11(b) of Medical|the claim itself on 29.10.2016 i.e.
attendance Rule-2011 read with 2014. | before ohe month from the date of
start of the treatment thereby

mentioning the said inforrriation) ' :
3 |Appendix-'C' ' Submitted - C

4 |Claim is submitted within three ‘months| Within time. | N/a

from completion of the treatment.

5 |Calculation memo. Submitted ' M
6 |Essentiality Certificate bearing| Submitted - E
countersignature of technical -

examination authority ie. CM.S,

. Fatehpur.

7 |Original copies of all bills, prescription| Submitted N/a

slips and vouchers




A

oP.
'M’”A

8 |Letter of technical examination authority|Submitted  vide  letter dated| L

recommending thereby admissible| 25.11.2016. .
" |amount as Rs.2,53,077/- for

reimbursement. ‘ _
9 |Discharge Summary issued by the|Submitted o D
Hospital. = : . |

In this connection, it is submltted that under the provisions contained in rule 20 of “The

Uttar Pradesh Government Servants (Medlcal Attendance) (First Amendment) Rules, 2014”

published vide notification no.474/V-6-14-1082-87, dated 04.03.2014, the sanctioning -

authority for working/retired Govt. servants, are as placed below:-

Amount of claim o Sanctioning authority

Upto Rs.2,00,000.00 Head of office

Above Rs.2,00,000.00 upto Rs.5,00,000.00 |Head of Department

Above Rs.5,00,000.00 upto Rs.10,00,000.00 | Administrative Department in the Government
Above Rs.10,00,000/- , After recommendation from Medical and Health

Department and prior approval of the Finance
Department, Administrative Department in the

Government.

In this connection it is submitted that under the above provisions, reimbursement of
medical claim amounting above Rs.2,00,000/- upto Rs.5,00,000/- can be sanctioned by the
Head of Department. Thus, the above medical reimbursement claim amounting Rs.2, 53,077/~
of Sri Abid Shamim, Civil Judge (S.D.), Baghpat incurred in the indoor treatment of his mother
can be sanctioned by Hon'ble ngh Court in the capacity of Head of Department and as such it
may be placed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath for Lordship's kind perusal and suitable

orders.

In the view of aforementioned facts and circumstances, if deemed fit and proper, the file

may klndly be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath for Lordship's kind perusal and order

to the effect that the medical reimBursement claim amountmg to Rs.2,53,077/- of Sri Abid -

Shamim, Civil Judge (S.D.), Baghpat incurred in the 1ndoor treatment of his mother, Smt.
Naznin Fatima, for the period of treatment from. 07.10.2016 till 16.10.2016, at Astha Hospital,
Lucknow may be sanctioned. Further, His Lordship may be requested to sign the draft sanction

order placed below at ﬂag VA

Wi ) lu/
«A'va@) @9 3,""
R%—mm Q‘S‘”&‘Bgo.

Teadhee \v\v_s*ww etk S

& Lo vav\aq& VS W‘”Mp
,ﬁw—am/\-

4,{@ M«»cﬁ»ﬂ"‘
m loolowo ok -b@a" L2

Hon'ble My

X oy b 2
sl Ciawr

»13
Twidilee W Kyoum

wa rwt&

w@%ﬂs_gne !by har a

Reason: A.R.(ADNIN- H

Location: High

rt, AIIahabad Q 57\3]



		2019-11-07T16:04:50+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




